| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOF   | 23-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $\mathcal{M} \mathcal{RD}$  |  |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 3-12-99▼   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and  | 991321 d original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Charles B. Begin  | Name: Thxsys Broadcast Networks  |
|   | Internal Address:  |
| ☑ Individual(s) US ☐ Association  | Street Address: 921 14th Avenue  |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   | City: Languism State: WA ZIP: 98:632   |
| ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other   | City. Coo State: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship<br>☐ Association   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | ☐ General Partnership  |
|   | ☐ Limited Partnership  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   | ☐ Other  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation  |
|   | is attached:   |
| Execution Date: March 12, 1999  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
|   | $\Gamma = \Gamma \cdot \Sigma$   |
|   | 2,119,234  |
|   |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   |  |
| Name: Jay 5 Shepard IV  INXSYS Broadcast Networks  Internal Address:  |  |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)\$40.00  |
|   | □ Énclosed   |
|   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Charles and James 921 14th Alaman   |  |
| Street Address: 921 14+4 Avenue   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|   | '  |
| City: Langua State: WA ZIP: 98632   |  |
| /22/1999 DMGUYEN 00000169 2119234   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US   | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trye and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |  |
| the original document.  |  |
| cuaves B. Begin (Mind ) Sty 3/12/99   |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:                |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.   |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Charles B. Begin of 36 South Ingram Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22304-4962, has adopted and is using a RADIODATE service mark for which the assignor has obtained from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office a Certificate of Registration No. 2,119,234 issued on December 9, 1997; and

WHEREAS InXsys Broadcast Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business at 921 14th Avenue, Longview, Washington 98632, is desirous of acquiring the RADIODATE service mark;

NOW, therefore, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Charles B. Begin does hereby assign unto InXsys Broadcast Networks, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the RADIODATE service mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified Registration No. 2,119,234 for the RADIODATE service mark.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202, is hereby requested to record this Assignment in the name of the above-identified assignee.

Signature of Assignor

JURAT:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of

Marin , 1999.

Notary Public

morary public Plant 9/

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 03/12/1999**